

CITY OF COVINA

125 East College Street • Covina, California 91723-2199 www.covinaca.gov

"PIGGYBACK" CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

The parties to this "PIGGYBACK" CONTRACT do mutually agree to the use of the Contract listed below:

Contract Number: <u>Sourcewell Contract #010920-SPC</u> Contract Name: <u>PD Locker Room Purchase and Installation</u>

Description of Services: Furnish and Installation of Locker Rooms

Spacesaver Corporation authorizes the City of Covina to piggyback on the above referenced contract with McMurray Stern, Inc. Spacesaver Corporation shall provide the following documents to City of Covina:

- 1. Original Contract
- 2. Award Letter
- 3. Renewal Amendment (If applicable)

Original Contracting Entity: Spacesaver Corporation 1450 Janesville Avenue Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Contractor shall honor and provide the City of Covina with all pricing, terms and conditions and scope of services as those listed in the above referenced contract originally entered into with Spacesaver Corporation. The parties to this Contract are the City of Covina and the following named Contractor:

Contractor Contractor Primary Contact

McMurray Stern, Inc. Name: Brent Sheffield

15511 Carmenita Road Phone: 562-623-3000

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Email: bsheffield@mcstern.com

The effective date of the contract is <u>February 20, 2024</u> and terminates on <u>June 30, 2025</u>. In no event shall the contract be extended beyond <u>June 30, 2025</u>.

Brent Sheffield	Date	Christopher Marcarello	Date
Design Consultant		City Manager	